

NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 2002, No. 38*

Regulations under the Pay-roll Tax Act

I, JOHN CHRISTOPHER ANICTOMATIS, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulation under the *Pay-roll Tax Act*.

Dated 1 October 2002.

J. C. ANICTOMATIS Administrator

By His Honour's Command

S. STIRLING
Minister for Employment, Education and Training
acting for and on behalf of the
Treasurer

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 9 October 2002.

Government Printer of the Northern Territory
Price \$0.55 including 10% GST

Pay-roll Tax Regulations

AMENDMENTS OF PAY-ROLL TAX REGULATIONS

Signature of documents required by Act or Regulations

Regulation 33 of the Pay-roll Tax Regulations is amended -

- (a) by inserting after subregulation (1)(c) the following:
 - "(ca) in the case of a partnership in the name of the public officer of the partnership;"; and
- (b) by inserting in subregulation (3) "or the partners of a partnership" after "company".